

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS: Please record the attached original accordance or copy thereof.

	N	_	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)	2.	Traine and doubles of receiving purey (too).			
	1. Shigemasa KITAJIMA		Name: B-SURE CO USA Address: 244 SOUTH SAN PEDRO STREET, #402, LOS ANGELES, CA, 90012, USA			
	2. Shinobu TAKAHASHI		LOS ANGELES, CA, 70012, USA			
	3. Kyosuke ITO		Name: KITAJIMA SEISAKUSHO CO., LTD. Address: 503-0922, 64 BABACHO, OOGAKI-CITY, GIFU-KEN, JAPAN			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No		Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4.	Application number(s) or Patent number(s):			
	(X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement		(X) Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): May 21, 2004			
	() Change of Name () Other:		() Patent Application No.: Filing Date: () Patent No.: 10/856532			
	Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 ove) all executed on May 21, 2004.		() Patent No.: Issue Date:			
auc	ve) an executed on May 21, 2004.	Ad	dditional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40			
	concerning accument should be manea.	(X) Authorized to be charged to credit card account			
	Name: Kirk Hahn					
	Street Address: 14431 Holt Ave., City: Santa Ana State: CA ZIP: 92705 Attorney's Docket No.: MZ-001		ease charge this account for any additional fees which may be quired, or credit any overpayment to this account.			
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
9.	Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Kirk Hahn					
	Name of Person Signing Signature		Date			
	51,763 Registration No.					
Tot	al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	2				
Ma	il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
1114	in documents to be recorded with required cover shoot information to.					

6/03/2004 MBELETE1 00000037 10856532

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 015406 FRAME: 0768**

Application No.: Unknown Filing Date: Herewith

PATENT MZ-001

Page 1

....

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Shigemasa Kitalima, a JAPANESE citizen, residing at 4-81, Murohonmachi, Oogaki-City, Gifu-Ken, Japan; Shinobu Takahashi, a JAPANESE citizen, residing at 2-10-11, Danaoshimanaka, Gifu-City, Gifu-Ken, Japan; and Kyosuke Ito, a JAPANESE citizen, residing at 436-7, Yogou, Wasouchicho, Anpachigun, Gifu-Ken, Japan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a LIGHT-EMITTING UNIT for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, B-SURE CO USA, a U.S. Company, with its principal place of business at 244 SOUTH SAN PEDRO STREET, #402, LOS ANGELES, CA, 90012, USA, and KITAJIMA SEISAKUSHO CO., LTD., a Japanese Corporation, with its principal place of business at T 503-0922, 64 BABACHO, OOGAKI-CITY, GIFU-KEN, JAPAN (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HERRBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lewful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

This	21	day of	1 ay 2004	Shineston KIT	asa Kitajina
This					Takakashi HASHI
This	2/	day of	ay , 2004	Ryosuke ITO	l.c.
Witness	Yashiki	nishii			
Witness	Kanako Sa kao	Prishii Usui			
Witness	JUNIONE .	new	······································		

RECORDED: 05/28/2004

PATENT REEL: 015406 FRAME: 0769